

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 105TH LEGISLATURE

SF 3

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 906, L.D. 1250, Bill, "AN ACT Establishing a State-wide Open Deer Season for the First Three Weeks in November."

Amend said Amendment by inserting after the 5th line the following:

'Sec. 1. R. S., T. 12, §2353, amended. The 2nd and 3rd paragraphs of section 2353 of Title 12 of the Revised Statutes, as last repealed and replaced by chapter 500 of the public laws of 1967, are repealed and the following enacted in place thereof:

Northern Zone: All of that portion of the State north of: Routes 201 and 6 from the Maine-Quebec boundary to the South Branch of the Penobscot River;

The South Branch of the Penobscot River from Routes 201 and 6 to the junction of a road at Pittston Farm;

Said road at Pittston Farm to the west shore of Moosehead Lake at Seboomook;

Said west shore of Moosehead Lake from Seboomook to the East Outlet, so called, and junction of the Canadian Pacific Railway tracks;

The Canadian Pacific Railway tracks from the East Outlet to the Town of Mattawamkeag and the Maine Central Railroad tracks from Mattawamkeag to the Maine-New Brunswick boundary

(Filing no . 8 - 133)

Southern Zone: All that portion of the State south of:

at Vanceboro.

Routes 201 and 6 from the Maine-Quebec boundary to the South Branch of the Penobscot River;

The South Branch of the Penobscot River from Routes 201 and 6 to the junction of a road at Pittston Farm;

Said road at Pittston Farm to the west shore of Mooseh ad Lake at Seboomook;

Said west shore of Moosehead Lake from Seboomook to the East Outlet, so called, and junction of the Canadian Pacific Railway tracks;

The Canadian Pacific Railway tracks from the East Outlet to the Town of Mattawamkeag and the Maine Central Railroad tracks from Mattawamkeag to the Maine-New Brunswick boundary at Vanceboro.'

Further amend said Amendment in the 6th line by striking out the abbreviation and figure "Sec. 1." and inserting in place thereof the underlined abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 2.'

Further amend said Amendment in the 14th line by striking out the abbreviation and figure "Sec. 2." and inserting in place thereof the underlined abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 3.'

Further amend said Amendment in the 20th line by striking out the abbreviation and figure "Sec. 3." and inserting in place thereof the underlined abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 4.'

Further amend said Amendment in the next to last line by striking out the abbreviation and figure "Sec. 4" and inserting in (Filing $m \cdot S - 139$) place thereof the underlined abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 5.' Senate Amendment to House Amendment B to H.P. 906, L.D. 1250 page 3.

Statement of Fact

It is the intent of this amendment to include Jackman and Moose River in the Southern Zone.

Proposed by Senator:

thute

(Shute) NAME:

COUNTY: Franklin

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-139)

÷,

5/5/71